

20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF COLORADO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 24-102 SUBJECT: Designation of IMPACT Partnership Executive Board as the Juvenile Services Planning Committee (JSPC) for the 20th Judicial District

- To: Twentieth Judicial District Judicial Officers, Court Executive, Clerk of Court, Probation Staff, Court Staff, Community Justice Services, Bond Commissioners, Jail, Law Enforcement, Public Defender, District Attorney and Attorneys
- From: Ingrid S. Bakke Chief Judge

DATE: <u>March 12, 2024</u>

In order to comply with 19-2-211(1), as Chief Judge in the 20th Judicial District, I hereby designate the IMPACT Partnership Executive Board as the Juvenile Services Planning Committee (JSPC) for the 20th Judicial District. This board will function as a combined board pursuant to 24-1.7-103. In addition to the JSPC, the IMPACT Partnership Executive Board oversees the Family Preservation Commission (Child Welfare Core Services) (26-5.5-106), the Juvenile Community Review Board (19-2.5-1402), and the Collaborative Management Program (CMP) Interagency Oversight Group (24-1.9-102).

SBA

Hon. Ingrid S. Bakke Chief Judge Twentieth Judicial District